
 
2022-23 Program Costs and Book List 

Diesel Systems Technician 2
Program # T650200 CIP# 470613
Day Program- 750 hours / 24 weeks 

Payment Schedule Hours Tuition Lab Other Fees Total
375 1095.00 423.75 41.25 1560.00
375 1095.00 423.75 41.25 1560.00

3,120.00$           
Pre-Admission Fees

40.00
25.00

65.00$                
Required items sold at FCTC Follett Virtual Bookstore or outside vendor (estimated NEW price) ISBN Quantity Sub Total Total

1 490.75 490.75
2 33.00 66.00
1 3.00 3.00

559.75$              
License, Exam and Other Fees Total

20.00
60.00
14.00

336.00
33.40

463.40$              
Total Cost 4,208.15$    

Updated: 4/6/2022

Safety Glasses (available in Student Center or outside vendor)*

Accident Insurance
Additional Expenses to be Purchased by Student:
ASE Certification Exams -T3, T5, T7, T8
Cap and Gown 

Total License, Exam and Other Fees

Parking

2 Year Online Access w/ Medium/Heavy Duty Commercial Vehicle Systems Textbook, Workbook & Tasksheets Manual 9781284238891
Button Down Shirt- Navy (prices vary based on size)*

Total Required Items

Student ID

Total Pre-Admission Fees

Enrollment Period 1
Enrollment Period 2

Total Tuition & Lab

Application
Assessment Test

The above prices and fees may vary and are subject to change.
* Taxable item FCTC Follett Virtual Bookstore: www.fctcbookstore.com
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