

Diesel Systems Technician 2

Program # T650200 CIP# 470613 Day Program- 750 hours / 24 weeks

Payment Schedule	Hours	Tuition	Lab	Other Fees	Total
Enrollment Period 1	375	1095.00	423.75	41.25	1560.00
Enrollment Period 2	375	1095.00	423.75	41.25	1560.00
	•	•	Total T	uition & Lab	\$ 3,120.00
Pre-Admission Fees					
Application					40.00
Assessment Test					25.00
Total Pre-Admission Fed					\$ 65.00
Required items sold at FCTC Follett Virtual Bookstore or outside vendor (estimated NEW price)	ISBN		Quantity	Sub Total	Total
2 Year Online Access w/ Medium/Heavy Duty Commercial Vehicle Systems Textbook, Workbook & Tasksheets Manual	9781284238891		1	490.75	490.75
Button Down Shirt- Navy (prices vary based on size)*	•		2	33.00	66.00
Safety Glasses (available in Student Center or outside vendor)*			1	3.00	3.00
			Total Rec	uired Items	\$ 559.75
License, Exam and Other Fees					Total
Student ID					20.00
Parking					60.00
Accident Insurance					14.00
Additional Expenses to be Purchased by Student:					
ASE Certification Exams -T3, T5, T7, T8					336.00
Cap and Gown	<u> </u>				33.40
	1	Total Licens	e, Exam and	Other Fees	\$ 463.40
Total Cost					\$ 4,208.15